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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Mandamus and Petition for Writ of Prohibition in In re 
Wisconsin Legislature, were sent via Next Day Service 
to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent 
Next Day Service and e-mail to the following parties 
listed below, this 24th day of September, 2021: 

Karla Z. Keckhaver 
Thomas Charles Bellavia 
Steven Carl Kilpatrick 
Wisconsin Department of Justice 
17 W. Main Street 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 266-8690 
keckhaverkz@doj.state.wi.us 
bellaviatc@doj.state.wi.us 
kilpatricksc@doj.state.wi.us 

Counsel for Marge Bostelmann, et al. 

Anthony David Russomanno 
Brian P. Keenan 
Wisconsin Department of Justice 
17 W. Main Street 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 267-2238 
russomannoad@doj. state. wi. us 
keenanbp@doj .state. wi. us 

Counsel for Governor Tony Evers 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



David J. Bradford 
Jenner & Block LLP 
353 North Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 923-2975 
dbradford@jenner.com 

Tanner Jean-Louis 
Michael P. May 
Sarah Anne Zylstra 
Boardman & Clark LLP 
1 South Pinckney Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 927 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 283-17 59 
tjeanlouis@boardmanclark.com 
mmay@boardmanclark.com 
szy lstra@boardmanclark.com 

Counsel for Joanne Kane, et al. 

Marc Erik Elias 
Aria Christine Branch 
Christina Ford 
William K Hancock, III 
Daniel C. Osher 
Jacob Shelly 
Elias Law Group 
10 G St. NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 968-4510 
melias@elias.la w 
abranch@elias.la w 
cford@elias.la w 
w hancock@elias.la w 
dosher@elias.la w 
j shelly@elias.la w 



Charles Grant Curtis, Jr. 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1 East Main Street 
Suite 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 663-5411 
ccurtis@per kinscoie. com 

Counsel for Lisa Hunter, et al. 

Richard M. Esenberg 
Anthony LoCoco 
Lucas Thomas Vebber 
Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc. 
330 East Kilbourn Avenue, Suite 725 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
(414) 213-3957 
rick@will-law.org 
alococo@will-law.org 
lucas@will-law.org 

Counsel for Billie Johnson, et al. 

Misha Tseytlin 
Kevin Michael LeRoy 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
227 West Monroe 
Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 759-5947 
Misha.Tseytlin@troutman.com 
kevin.leroy@troutman.com 

Counsel for Congressman Scott Fitzgerald, et al. 



Annabelle Elizabeth Harless 
Campaign Legal Center 
55 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1925 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 312-2885 
aharless@campaignlegalcenter.org 

Christopher Lamar 
Mark P. Gaber 
Campaign Legal Center 
1101 14th Street NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 822-1854 
clamar@campaignlegalcenter.org 
mgaber@campaignlegal.org 

Douglas Maynard Poland 
Jeffrey Adam Mandell 
Rachel Elizabeth Snyder 
Richard Alan Manthe 
Stafford Rosenbaum LLP 
222 West Washington Ave., Suite 900 
P.O. Box 1784 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 256-0226 
dpoland@staffordlaw.com 
jmandell@staffordlaw.com 
rsnyder@staffordlaw.com 
rmanthe@staffordlaw.com 



Mel Barnes 
106 E. Lakeside St. 
Madison, WI 53715 
(920) 740-1816 
mbarnes@lawforward.org 

Counsel for Black Leaders Organizing 
for Communities, et al. 

Adam K. Mortara 
Counsel of Record 

Lawfair LLC 
125 South Wacker, Suite 300 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(773) 750-7154 
mortara@lawfairllc.com 

Jeffrey M. Harris 
Taylor A.R. Meehan 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700 
Arlington, VA 22209 
(703) 243-9423 
jeff@consovoymccarthy.com 
taylor@consovoymccarthy.com 

Kevin M. St. John 
Bell Giftos St. John LLC 
532 Wall St., Suite 2200 
Madison, Wisconsin 53718 
(608) 216-7990 
kstjohn@bellgiftos.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



Petitioner has contemporaneously filed a notice of 
this petition, attaching the petition and petition 
appendix, in the consolidated federal proceedings 
pending in the U.S. District Court for the Western 
District of Wisconsin. All parties required to be served 
have been served. 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on September 24, 2021. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: " $ 6¢;;;-/ 
drk J{J. 

Notary Public 

[seal] 
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